

FIVE YEARS FINANCIAL STATISTICS

Year ended 31 March		2025 RM000	2024 RM000	2023 RM000	2022 RM000	2021 RM000
Revenue		222,066	257,687	257,272	201,669	137,402
Operating profits/(loss)		55,191	68,623	34,292	(15,623)	(24,722)
Finance costs		(3,549)	(3,984)	(3,768)	(3,522)	(3,718)
Profit/(Loss) before tax		51,642	64,639	30,524	(19,145)	(28,440)
Profit/(Loss) attributable to equity holders		48,493	58,565	20,627	(16,097)	(27,392)
Share capital		76,696	76,696	76,696	76,696	65,052
No of shares		143,114	143,114	143,114	143,114	130,104
Total equity		331,181	285,949	235,734	216,448	219,957
Net earnings/(loss) per share - basic ¹	sen	33.88	40.92	14.41	(11.60)	(21.05)
Net dividend per share	sen	6.00 ²	10.00	-	-	-
Dividend yield	%	4.72 ²	6.99	-	-	-
Net tangible asset	RM per share	2.31	2.00	1.65	1.51	1.69
Price-earnings ratio	times	3.75	3.49	10.41	(11.90)	(4.70)
Net debt/total equity ³	%	-	-	0.13	10.19	17.59
Closing share price	RM per share	1.27	1.43	1.50	1.38	0.99

¹ Adjusted to 143,114,006 number of ordinary share for FY2021.

² Include final dividend of 2.0 sen per ordinary share which is subject to the approval of shareholders at the forthcoming 28th AGM.

³ Net debt represents total borrowings (incl. hire purchase payables) from financial institutions less cash and bank balances and short term deposits.

